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Date Day Time Event H/A Opponents 

02-Oct Thu 14:00 Ladies County League H Gallow A 

04-Oct Sat 14:00 Men B County League  H Roundwood A 

  14:30 Men A County League A Gallow A 

07-Oct Tue 12:30 Norfolk CIBA H Lincolnshire CIBA 

11-Oct Sat 14:00 Men A County League H County Arts A 

   Men B County League A Diss A 

14-Oct Tue 10:00 Men A O60 Nat K/O  H/A Beccles 

   Men B O60 Nat K/O H/A Gallow A 

18-Oct Sat 10:00 Denny Cup Nat K/O H/A Gallow 

  14:00 Men C County League H County Arts C 

19-Oct Sun 10:00 Egham Cup Nat K/O H/A Roundwood 

21-Oct Tue 14:00 Ladies County League H County Arts A 

24-Oct Fri 19:00 Presentation Night   

25-Oct Sat 14:00 Men B County League H Lowestoft Rail A 

  14:30 Men C County League A Lowestoft Rail B 

28-Oct Tue 10:00 Men A O60 Inter-Club H/A Wymondham B 

   Men B O60 Inter-Club H/A Wymondham A 

01-Nov Sat 10:00 Denny Cup/Plate K/O H/A Round 1/Prelim 

  14:00 Men C County League H Dereham B 

02-Nov Sun 10:00 Egham Cup Nat K/O H/A Round 1 

03-Nov Mon 11:00 Mark Royal Roadshow   

04-Nov Tue 10:00 Men A & B O60 Nat K/O H/A Round 1 

08-Nov Sat 12:00 Ladies County League A Lowestoft Railway 

  14:00 Men A County League H Acle A 

  14:00 Men B County League  A Acle B 

10-Nov Mon 10:00 Men A O60 Inter-Club A Roundwood B 

11-Nov Tue 10:00 Men B O60 Inter-Club H/A Norfolk BC 

   Men A O60 Inter-Club H Roundwood B 

  14:00 Ladies County League H Roundwood 

14-Nov Fri 10:00 Mason Trophy Nat K/O H/A Roundwood 

15-Nov Sat 10:00 Denny Cup/Plate K/O H/A Round 2/1 

  14:30 Men C County League A Gallow C 

16-Nov Sun 10:00 Egham Cup Nat K/O H/A Round 2 



Date Day Time Event H/A Opponents 

22-Nov Sat 14:00 Men B County League H Norfolk BC B 

   Men A County League A Norfolk BC A 

25-Nov Tue 10:00 Men A & B O60 Nat K/O H/A Round 2 

01-Dec Mon 14:00 Men B O60 Inter-Club A Roundwood B 

02-Dec Tue 10:00 Men A O60 Inter-Club H Diss 

   Men B O60 Inter-Club H Roundwood B 

04-Dec Thu 10:00 Men A O60 Inter-Club A Diss 

05-Dec Fri 10:00 Mason Trophy Nat K/O H/A Round 2 

06-Dec Sat 10:00 Denny Cup/Plate K/O H/A Round 3/2 

  14:00 Men C County League H Hunstanton 

07-Dec Sun 10:00 NBA-Men AGM  @ County Arts 

09-Dec Tue 10:00 Men A & B O60 Nat K/O H/A Round 3 

11-Dec Thu 14:00 Club Friendly – Mixed H NCIBA P.I Team 

13-Dec Sat 10:00 Ladies County League A Norfolk BC A 

  14:00 Men A County League H Lynnsport A 

   Men B County League A Shotford 

14-Dec Sun 10:00 Egham Cup Nat K/O H/A Round 3 

20-Dec Sat  NCIBA 2024/25 Finals  @ County Arts 

02-Jan Fri 10:00 Mason Trophy Nat K/O H/A Round 3 

03-Jan Sat 10:00 Denny Cup/Plate K/O H/A Round 4/3 

06-Jan Tue 10:00 Men A & B O60 Nat K/O H/A Round 4 

10-Jan Sat 10:00 Ladies County League A Roundwood 

  14:00 Men C County League A Norfolk BC C 

13-Jan Tue 14:00 Ladies County League  H Acle A 

17-Jan Sat 14:00 Men C County League A Lynnsport B 

19-Jan Mon 14:00 Men B O60 Inter-Club A Roundwood A 

20-Jan Tue 10:00 Men A O60 Inter-Club H/A Norfolk BC 

   Men B O60 Inter-Club H Roundwood A 

24-Jan Sat 10:00 Men A County League  A Beccles A 

  10:30 Ladies County League  H Lowestoft Railway 

  14:00 Men C County League H Gallow C 

   Men B County League A Roundwood A 

31-Jan Sat 14:00 Men A County League H Gallow A 



Date Day Time Event H/A Opponents 

31-Jan  Sat 14:00 Men C County League A County Arts C 

02-Feb Mon 14:00 Men A O60 Inter-Club A Roundwood A 

03-Feb Tue 10:00 Men A O60 Inter-Club H Roundwood A 

   Men B O60 Inter-Club H Diss 

05-Feb Thu 10:00 Men B O60 Inter-Club A Diss 

07-Feb Sat 14:00 Men C County League H Lynnsport B 

14-Feb Sat 10:00 Men A County League A County Arts A 

  14:00 Men B County League H Diss A 

   Men C County League A Dereham B 

21-Feb Sat 1145 Ladies County League A Gallow A 

  14:00 Men A County League H Beccles A 

23-Feb Mon 20:30 Men County Playoffs H Singles 

24-Feb Tue 11:45 Ladies County League A County Arts A 

  18:30 Men County Playoffs H Pairs 

28-Feb Sat 14:00 Men C County League H  Lowestoft Rail B 

  14:30 Men B County League A Lowestoft Rail A 

07-Mar Sat 14:00 Men B County League H Acle B 

  14:30 Men A County League A Acle A 

11-Mar Wed 10:30 NCIBA O60 Inter-Club A Finals @ Dereham  

12-Mar Thu 14:00 Ladies County League H Norfolk BC A 

14-Mar Sat 13:00 Men C County League A Hunstanton 

  14:00 Men A County League H Norfolk BC A 

  14:00 Men B County League A Norfolk BC B 

21-Mar Sat 13:00 Club Friendly – Mixed H Melton Mowbray 

28-Mar Sat 12:00 Ladies County League A Acle A 

  14:00 Men C County League H Norfolk BC C 

06-Apr Mon 09:30 Aussie Pairs Comp H  

08-Apr Wed 19:00 Club/Bowls AGM   

11-Apr Sat 14:00 Men B County League H Shotford 

   Men A County League A Lynnsport A 

 

 


